REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OIEIA/I\EIE&an_é?GN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: 12/9/09

Project Name & Number:  Anamosa Street Reconstruction (Haines Avenue to Midway Street) CIP# 50519
' ST07-1472
Project Description:  Reconstruction of Anamosa Street including Water, Sewer, Drainage and Sfreet improvements.

Consultant: FMG, inc

Original Original Original
Contract Amount:  $89,434.77 Contract Date:  5/19/08 Completion Date:

Addendum No: 1

Amendment Description:  This Amendment is for additional work related to the preparation of a traffic signal wiring
diagram, additional storm sewer analysis to determine the amount of eligible STP funds, and

work related to reformat plans to meet SDDOT criteria.

Current Contract Amount: $89.434.77  Current Completion Date:
Change Requested: $8,654.20
New Contract Amount: $98,088.97 New Completion Date:

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. | Line ltem Fund Comments
$8,654.20§8913-STP 4223 505;SDDOT Urban Funds

$8,654.20| Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

%724 m /Z/?A 4 %@M%f (7 -9 e,

Date

Pr ct Manager i Date Divisj r
,, o5 YWCA/ |2 -4- 09
mphan e Speciélist Date Dephrtment Director Date
j&r/ / vj (2/1 07

omey Date
ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
Route tgga?ggei'ggczf th;e g?‘ﬁ::z"_gﬁ;{ eview and signatures. (Note tn Fmance Please write date of Agreement in appropnate space in the Agreement document)
- rigl e boa wr 7 g e et
Project Manager - Retain second origingl for defivery fo Consultant ) R Daté ! Inttials ! - /}QQTQV.ed
oo EUb!ic Works Approprlatlon 1 ?’ &i ]{/63[ -\//)Lﬂé 6’/ N
ngineering : P D :
Project Manager “Gash Flows, .. A N
ltem #13
Rev. 03/2009

109A Authorization for Mayor & Finance Cfficer to Sign



PW121509-13

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Professional Services

Anamosa Street Reconstruction —Phase 2
Haines Avenue to Near Midway Street
Grading, Surfacing, Curb and Gutter, Drainage
Lighting, Signals and Traffic study
Project No. P1648 (60) PCN H021

This shall serve as Amendment No. 1 to theAgreement for Professional Services for the referenced
project. The amendment is for additional Engineering Services for the following items:

1. During project final design, the SD Department of Transportation changed the funding
formulas for Urban Systems projects resulting in (1) the need to change proj ect
drawings from the City plan format to SDDOT plan format, (2) change project details
from City Standard Details to SDDOT Standard Details (3) the procedures for ROW
acquisition were changed to follow Federal Highway Guidelines and (4) SDDOT
requires a wiring diagram for the signals at Haines and Anamosa be prepared as a part
of the plans whereas wiring diagrams are not included with City plans.

2. During design of the project, several storm sewer scenarios analyses were completed
because SDDOT designs for different storm events than required by the City’s criteria
manual. These various scenarios were developed and analyzed to determine the cost
sharing formula for the storm sewer improvements. ‘

Terms and conditions of the Contract dated May 19, 2008 shall remain the same.

Fées for the additional services are $8,654.20 as shown on the Attachment 1 dated November 17,
2009 attached hereto. The revised Final contract amount will be $98,088.97 as tabulated below.

Original Contract Amount = $89,434.77
Contract Amendment #1 = $8.654.20

Revised Final Coniract Amount =  $98,088.97

CLIENT CONSULTANT
CITY OF RAPID CITY FMG, INC.
/?// § .

7@4/ w Date: <?/ 4 %a&: /7 /ﬁﬁﬁj;
Project Manager Allen D. Foster P.E.

Date:
Mayor
ATTEST:

Date:

ltem #13



PW121509-13

L ebed

0TyS98 § 533 ONRIFINIDNT GALVINILST Y101
&86'668'1 [ payseny sag-lesu|buz [eol08|3-JUBYNSUOY gNg
- $ WH/£9'58% 0 WOIH3ID - 1D
- $ HH/EL 068 0 LSIMy1034S STYINILYW HOINIS/ WdIONIM - SWSAd
- $ HH/BE 288 0 MIED AZAHNS NYW-2-08
- $ HH/G5 098 0 HOAIAHNS QNVYT J3WILSIDI-5TH
0'EL8'L $ HH/18'Z58 9z NVIZINHOTIL ONRIINIDNZAHOLYEIZ0 H3LNdWGD - 13/aavd
2, OLP'S $ HH/ILG 6.8 89 HIINIONT TYNOISS IO 4HIANIONS NDISIC A4/3d
6E'0.2 $ HH/EL 068 B HIINIONT TYNOISSIIOHI IYIDNIYG - 3didd

Tviol J1vy SHNOH _
L "ON Juspuswy pasodold-g334 ONRIIINIONT AILVINILSH
0 0 0 0 0 0 9z 89 £ uB|$8Q/$90IAISS {EUORIPPY [BI0L-ANg
vz 1 suonenoban/sabueyn poY
9 e Z Buteyg 1500 AD/L0OQA 10} SISAlBUY Jamag WI0)g
¥ F4 s|gleq LOQQS 1 S|iBlep ueld |je sfieueun
9l ) SUE(d JO POUIEW LONIBS | OAQS ©F SUB|d LaAUOD
SW3)| YIOM [BUOIIPPY
_ NOLLVHVdIdd NY1d NV NOI1S3d

1% TR 1S | SWS/MHd | 58 sy | laavd | Fd4EAd | 3AdiEd |

I LINSIWHOVLLY

sfeuB)g ‘Bunybiy ‘ebeuieig
‘Buroeping “J8yng pue qung) ‘Buipels) ‘Ubiseg Aempeoy

6002 "2 | J9QUIBAON

"ONI "ON4 A9 GIHYLINd

$33d ANV SHNOH-NYW a3 L1vILS3
61.50S dID ‘TiPL-Z0MSS "ON AuI1N
LZOH NOd ‘(00)8F91d "ON 399f0id

LS AVMAIN ¥VIN OL INNIAY SINIVH - LIFHLS YSONVYNY

¢ ASVHd ‘NOIS3A TUNIL ~ L33H1S YSOWYNY

I "ON LNJWANINWY

ltem #13



West Plains Engineering
Estimate of Manhours
for
Anamosa Street/Haines Traffic Signal Wiring Diagrams

Rapid City, SD
10/1/2003
Revised 11/16/2009

Senior
Engineer
Manhours

Principal
Manhours

PW121509-13

Design
Enginear
Manhours

Drafting
Manhours

Clerical
Manhours

Exisitng Plan Refreival - plan organization

Report/Description of Scope

Utility Company Coordination

Design and Layout, Lighting

Design and Layout, Signalization

-

Phasing Plans

Demo plans

Drafting/CADD (misceilaneous)

Specification Writing

Cost Esfimating

In House Q.C.

Citizen Review Meetings

Preliminary Review Meetings and Revisions

95% Review Meeting and Revisions

100% Review Meeting and Revisions

Prebid Meeting

Preconstrucfion Meeting

Shop Drawing Review

Construction Period In-house Questions

(= l=lk=l === == == =] L= =) =] == =] k=] R =] [ =] L=]

[ i b=k el = L= =l L=l = ] = =1l =] f=l ==l =] =] =][=]{=]

[=]i=][=lk=] =] =l{=] =) =l L=l =1i=l L=l =11=] [=]1 k=3 [=]=]

" |Site Visits during Construction

SO0 OISO 0QCOQ|ICQ| O 0 Qoo

[= == == f= I == k=l R = =1 =] =il =l Rl Al =g e = N =2 =

ciololo|olo|olololo|o|o/clololololololo|e

-
o
f=]

Total Manhours

Total Manhours - 25

-
o

=]

o

Direct Labor Rate/hour
Subtotal Direct Labor Cost
Overhead -

Subiotal

Profit {Fixed Fee)-

Additional Costs - Mileage

Additional Costs - Meals and Lodging

Subtotal

Total for Traffic Signal Wiring Diagrams

$60.57
$60.57
153% $92.67
$153.24
12% $18.39

$0.00
$0.60

$171.63

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
50.00

$0.00

53404

$000
$0.00
$000
$0.00

$000
$0.00

$0.00

$
$3
$5
$9
$1

$1.0¢

24.21 $14.59 $14.88

87.36 $116.72 $0.00

92.66 $178.58 $0.00

80.02 $295.30 $0.00

17.60 $3544 $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

97 .62 $330.74 $0.00

$1,595.99

ltem #13



PW121509-13

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Professional Services

Anamosa Street Reconstruction —Phase 2
Haines Avenue to Near Midway Street
Grading, Surfacing, Curb and Gutter, Drainage
Lighting, Signals and Traffic study
Project No. P1648 (00) PCN H021

This shall serve as Amendment No. 1 to theAgreement for Professional Services for the referenced
project. The amendment is for additional Engineering Services for the following items:

1.

During project final design, the SI} Department of Transportation changed the funding
formulas for Urban Systems projects resulting in (1) the need to change project
drawings from the City plan format to SDDOT plan format, (2) change project details
from City Standard Details to SDDOT Standard Details (3) the procedures for ROW
acquisition were changed to follow Federal Highway Guidelines and (4) SDDOT
requires a wiring diagram for the signals at Haines and Anamosa be prepared as a part
of the plans whereas wiring diagrams are not included with City plans.

During design of the project, several storm sewer scenarios analyses were completed
because SDDOT designs for different storm events than required by the City’s criteria
manual. These various scenarios were developed and analyzed to determine the cost
sharing formula for the storm sewer improvements. '

Terms and conditions of the Contract dated May 19, 2008 shali remain the same.

Fees for the additional services are $8,654.20 as shown on the Attachment 1 dated November 17,

2009 attached hereto. The revised Final contract amount will be $98,088.97 as tabulated below.

Original Contract Amount = $89,434.77
Contract Amendment #1 = $8,654.20

Revised Final Contract Amount=  $98,088.97

CLIENT

CONSULTANT

CITY OF RAPID CITY FMG, INC.

g ZZ«( Date: ’ z,/?/ o7

Alle. Foste

Project Manager

Date:
Mayor
ATTEST:

Date:

ltem #13



EXHIBIT "A"

PW121509-13

Y

DOOLITTLE ST

N
j
MAC ARTHUR ST
S
w o
: <
@)
2 S
/
- S w g
- : :
= @)
- % 8
— 2
g COLLEGE AVE
ANAMOSA ST. RECONSTUCTION PHASE 2
PROJECT NO. SSW07-1472 CIP # 505&%1 412






